

07.07.2025

Present: Appellant in person.
Ms. Madhu Kaushal, Ld. Proxy counsel for the appellant through VC.
Ms. Kanchan Kumar, proxy counsel for respondent no. 1.

Proxy counsel for respondent has submitted that copy of appeal and documents has not been received. Copy supplied from the record itself to proxy counsel for respondent.

Let TCR be summoned atleast two days before next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on the present appeal on

18.08.2025.

(Deepti Devesh)
ASJ/Spl.FTC/PHC/07.07.2025