

CA / 137/2025

SOHAN LAL Vs. NEELAM DEVI AND ANR.

17.09.2025

Present: Ms. Madhu Kaushal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant
through VC.

None for respondent no. 1.

Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State / respondent
no.2.

Proxy counsel submits that appellant is presently
hospitalized and main counsel also cannot appear before court today
on account of ill health of his wife.

Accordingly, at request, put up for arguments on the
present appeal on 31.10.2025.

(Deepti Devesh)

ASJ/Spl.FTC/PHC/17.09.2025