

CA No.137/2025
Sohan Lal v. Neelam Devi and Anr.

11.12.2025

Present: Sh.Kuldeep Singh Katiyar, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. LAC with respondent.

Fresh authority letter filed today on behalf of the respondent.

Final arguments heard on behalf of appellant.

Time is sought by Ld. LAC for the respondent on the ground that he has been recently appointed in the present matter.

Put up for final arguments on behalf of the respondent for
19.01.2026.

(Deepti Devesh)
ASJ/Spl.FTC/PHC/11.12.2025