

CA / 137/2025

SOHAN LAL Vs. NEELAM DEVI AND ANR.

19.01.2026

Present: Ms.Madhu Kaushal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant
through VC.

Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. LAC for respondent alongwith
respondent.

Final arguments heard on behalf of respondent today.

Put up for judgment / clarifications, if any, on

25.02.2026.

(Deepti Devesh)

ASJ/Spl.FTC/PHC/19.01.2026